LBAC | DETAIL CHANGE
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE .
CATEGORY 1 - GENERAL GOVERNMENT
COMPARE |
‘ROW PAGE . | I ACCT. UNIT " AGENCY/COMMENT: SOF| | FY 2010 FY 2011 COMMENTS - - -

59

Shared IT Services & Ops

8 53 | \Department of Information Technology _

9 77 01-03-03-0300-7677 |IT for Liguor Commission 0 {50,000) (850,000) (900,000). 'Reduce Liquor Commission IT class lines

10 73 01-03-03-0300-7646IT for Corrections O 713,751 661,127 1,374,878 | |Restore Department of Corrections IT class lines
11 64 01-03-03-0300-7620 1T for Justice O 2,500 0 2,500  |Increase Department of Justice IT class lines

12 04-03-03-0300-7763 0 (12,000) 0 (12,000) Decrease shared class fines for Dept. of Safety

reduction

18

21

01-14-14

01-14-14-1415-1356

01-14-14-1400-2327

OPEB

G 1,368,360

0 (9,000,000)

{9,000,000}

2,736,720

{18,000,000)

lInstitute modified under 65 Retiree Health Insurance

R

un

monthly premium ($65 for single plan & additional $65
for any app}icable 59‘_33159}
ed id

reclassify revenue as unrestricted to the general fund
(current year situation)

22

01-14-14-1415-2042

Facilities - Assets Management

G 708,390

568,682

1,278,082

Fund site maintenance at the Lakes Region Facility
after closing

23

01-14-14-1415-2042

Facilities - Assets Manhagement

0 294 117

158,471

452,588

Fund site maintenance at the Lakes Region Facility
after closing




LBAU } B | AL CHANGE i
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE %
CATEGORY 1 - GENERAL GOVERNMENT
£
— COMPARE | | | BIENNIAL

ROW PAGE ACCT. UNIT _ AGENCY/COMMENT “SOF | | FY 2010 TUEY 2011 TOTAL  COMMENTS

24 177 01-14-14-1415-2042 |Facilities - Assets Management G 243,088 248,614 491,702 | [Fund winterization of Tobey Building

25 187 01-14-14-1430-7780| Commission on the Status of Men o (999) (999) (1.098)| [Reduce other funded appropriations to $1 in each year

| : of the biennium
26

39 234 01-84-84 Department of Revenue Administration
Change Organization footnote wording to "The
Department of Revenue will work with the flood
commissioners to ensure all affected properties

40 243 01-84-84-8410-3718Flood Control N/A 0 0 0 | |appropriately assessed, and monies due to the State of
New Hampshire as a result of the Merrimack River
Fiood Control Compact (effective 12/17/57) are duly
paid.

41 243 01-84-84-8410-3718|Flood Control N/A 0 0 0 | |Delete I footnote on class 009 funding line

42 _ :

01-38-38

01-38-38-3820-13%0

Treasury Department

LCHIP

o {2,250,000)

(2,250,000)

(4,500,000)

Savings fro

Decrease LCHIP appropriation by 50%, decreasing
dedicated revenue and increasing unrestricted revenue
by that amount




LBAO ||

UE AL CHANGED

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 1 - GENERAL GOVERNMENT
COMPARE _ BENWAL |
ROW PAGE . ACCT. UNIT “AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY.2010 FY 2011 | - TOTAL “COMMENTS

and benefits cf

51 265 01-59-58 New Hampshire Retirement System

52 265 01-58-58-5800-1051  Administration 0 1,340,037 1,316,966 2,657,003 | |Increase various Adminisiration class lines

53 267 01-58-58-5900-1054 | Trustees O 46,000 48,850 92 850 | |increase various Trustees class lines

54 268 01-58-58-5800-1058: Employer Services O 47 422 A8 772 96 194 | |Increase various Employer Services class lines

55 269 01-589-56-5800-1059 Information Technology 0. 326,562 426 562 753,124 | iIncrease various Information Technology class lines

56 271 01-58-59-5800-1053: Member Services O 540,395 588,518 1,128,913 | |Increase various Member Services class fines
57 |

64 285 01-33-33 Commission on the Status of Women
65 285 01-33-33-3300-6230| Commission on the Status of Women G (124.752) (125,246) (249,998) ?:;;2?;‘?8%??%3' funded appropriations to $1 in each
anaa y . . Decrease other funded appropriations to $1 in each
66 286 01-33-33-3300-6231Womens Education and Info Projects O (4,999) (4,999) {9,8998) vear of biennium
!




LBAO ||

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

SENATE VS8 HOUSE

CATEGORY 1 - GENERAL GOVERNMENT

| COMPARE
ROW | | PAGE

BIENNIAL

_ACCT.UNIT | |~

AGENCY/COMMENT .~ . .| | 8OF

FY 2010

CEY 201

. TOTAL

D COMMENTS

Total Funds

88 {6,402,627) 16,641,002) (13,043,629)

89

90 General Funds 1,587,866 2,183,403 3,741,269

M Federal Funds 0 G 0

92 Highway Funds 0 0 0
- 93 Fish & Game Funds 0 0 0

94 Qther Funds (7,990,493) (8,794,405) {16,784,898)




;

LBAC ||

DETAIL CHANGE

SENATE VS HOUSE

CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION

H

 COMPARE
PAGE

ACCT. UNIT

AGENCYICOMMENT

SOF

FY 2010

FY 2011

BIENNIAL

TOTAL

COMMENTS

301

02-10-10

Judicial Branch

301

02-10-10-1000-1880

Supreme Superior Probate Distr G

{2,029,722)

{1,847,805)

(3.877,527)

Various class fine reductions made to bring the total

general fund expenditure of the Branch to $70,893,726
in FY 10 and $71,798,348 in FY11, including replacing
the funding of class 37 and class 38 from a mix of
generai funds, highway funds, and transfer from other
agencies to agency income. Branch provided revenue
generating ideas totaling approximately $2 million each
year of hiennium.

301

02-10-10-1000-1880

Supreme Superior Probate Distr O

(315,784)

(316,428)

(632,222)

See above

301

02-10-10-1000-1880

Supreme Superior Probate Distr o

1,835,422

884,246

2,828 668

Replace the funding of class 37 and class 38 with
dedicated funding source. See above

306

§2-10-10-1000-2034

Court Security

21,417

64,500

85,917

Increase in court security related to court
cansolidations. The increase was included in the
calculations to achieve the iotal general fund
expendiiure of $70,893,726 in FY 10 and $71,798,348
in FY11 for the Branch.

11

352

02-18-18

Department of Agriculiure

12

355

02-18-18-1805-2133

Division Weights and Measures G

226,382

278,285

504,667

increase class 10, class 18, class 20, class 30, class 60
and class 70 due to addition of 4 new weights and
measures inspectors {LG 16). Anticipated increase in
unrestricted revenue of $356,250 in FY 10 and
$782,500in FY 11




LBAO | |

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

SENATE VS HOUSE

CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION

|

COMPARE

ROW  PAGE -

CUACCT., UNIT

AGENCY/ICOMMENT

SOF

- FY 2010

FY 2011

"BIENNIAL
TOTAL

"COMMENTS -

0 Criminal Justice Bureau -

:(1_94,1‘41_). S (38




DETAIL CHANGE
SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION

LBAO ||
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

‘COMPARE
PAGE

- COMMENTS

ACCT. UNIT -BGENCYICOMMENT - - -SOF FY 20140 FY 2011

6 -
6-26-2610-6200

40 563 02-77-77 Licuor Commission

41 563 02-77-77 Liguor Commission G (37,719,779} {38,486,839) (76,206,618)| :Convert generat funds to liquor commission funds.

42 563 02-77-77 Liguor Commission 0 37,719,779 38,486,839 76,206,618 | Convert general funds to fiquor commission funds and
resfore to Governor recommended level.

43 563 02-77-77-7700-10101 Office of Commissioner 0 {96,710) {98,109) {194,819) |Unfund position #14328.

44 565 02-77-77-7705-7878 Enforcement 0 168,705 163,705 332 410  lincrease ctass line 18 (overtime), class 20 (current

é expenses), class 50 (personal services -temp), and
class 60 (benefits) to restore to Governor
recommended tevel,

45 565 02-77-77-7705-7878 | Enforcement 0 137,407 141,530 278,937 | Restore funds for positions #43301 and #43302, two
positions inadvartently left unfunded during the agency

______ and governor phases of the budget.

48 565 02-77-77-7705-7878 Enforcement C {34,000) (29,000) (63,000) |Reduce ciass 20 {current expenses).

47 580 02-77-77-7710-1022 | Management Informalion Systems O 735,600 600,600 1,338,200 | |Increase class 027 {fransfers to Dolt) to restore to
Governor recommended level,

48 580 02-77-77-7710-1022 | Management information Sysiems O {785,600 (1,450,600) (2,236,200)! Reduce class 027 {transfers to Dolt).

49 581 02-77-77-7710-1023 | Financial Administration O 84,970 84,137 169,107 | iincrease class 10, 20, 3¢, 37, 38 and 60 io establish a
senior financial analyst position as part of the additional
resources requested o help meet revenue
gnhancemenis.

50 584 02-77-77-7715-1024 | Merchandising - Administration 0 1,072,273 1,045,095 2,117,368 increase in various class lines to establish six positions
(sales training manager, product marketing manager,
merchandising specialist, pricing program assistant,
and two administrative assistant positions) and increase
consultant tines as part of the additional resources
requested to help meet revenue enhancements.

51 586 02-77-77-7715-1030: Store Operations 0 5200912 5,540,435 11,741,347 | |Increase ali classes contained in this accounting unit to
restore Governor recommended level.

52 586 02-77-77-7715-1030, Store Operations O 125,000 - 0 125,000 | |increase class 30 for shelving related to the additional
resources requested to help meet revenue

3 enhancements.

53 588 02-77-77-7715-1031 Merchandising - Advertising O 196,494 341,908 538,402 | iincreasea class 020 (current expenses) to resiore o

[Governor recommended level.




LBAO ||

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

SENATE VS HOUSE

CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION

COMPARE
PAGE

ACCT. UNIT

AGENCY/COMMENT

SOF

FY:2010

FY 2011

BIENMIAL .

. TOTAL-

COMMENTS -

Commercial Enforcement

325,708

662,203

58 616 02-23-23 Department of Safety

58 626 02-23-23-2310-1234| Office of Policy and Planning. G (28,297) (25,666) (51,863} Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

50 626 02-23-23-2310-1234 | Office of Policy and Planning. 0] 26,297 25,666 51,963 | |Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

81 648 02-23-23-2310-2330|information Technoiogy H (12,000) 0 (12,000} |Decrease FFY09 Motorcycle Safety Grant transfer to

Dol

Move 8 filled trooper positions from a federal border
grant that was not approved, to open funded state
positions.

89

711

02-23-23-2340-4023

SP Evidence Account.

{13,500)

(13,500)

(27,000)

Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

70

711

02-23-23-2340-4023

SP Evidence Account.

13,500

13,500

27,000

Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

71

716

02-23-23-2340-4010

Enforcement

(332,941)

(344,951)

(677,892)

Move 8 filled trooper positions from a federal border
grant that was not approved, {o open funded state
positions.

72

718

02-23-23-2340-4014

Wiiness Fees.

{25,402)

(25,402)

(50,804)

Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds,

73

718

02-23-23-2340-4014

Witness Fees.

25,402

25,402

50,804

Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

74

720

02-23-23-2340-5412

State Police Detective Bureau,

5,605,767

6,823,053

13,428,820

Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

75

720

02-23-23-2340-5412

State Police Detective Bureau.

B O O @

{6,605,767)

(6,823,053}

(13.428,820)

Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.




LBAQ | UE | All. GHANGE
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE v8 HOUSE
CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION
COMPARE BIENNIAL
ROW PAGE ACCT. UNIT AGENCYICOMMENT ‘SOF: FY 2010 FY 20141 TOTAL COMMENTS
76 720 02-23-23-2340-5412 | State Police Detective Bureau. 0 50,010 50,010 100,020 | | Add appropriation to hire retired troopers part-time for
' enforcement of sex offender registry laws & regulations.

77 : 722 02-23-23-2340-4022 |Forensic Lab. G (666,009) (686,217) (1,352,226) iRecord MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

78 722 02-23-23-2340-4022 |Forensic Lab. 0 666,009 £86,217 1,352,226 | {Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

79 724 02-23-23-2340-8239 |Urine Testing Lab. G {642,984} {665,018) (1,308,002) Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than generai funds.

80 724 02-23-23-2340-8239|Urine Testing Lab. §] 542,984 665,018 1,308,002 | |Record MV fine revenue & appropnatzons as agency

o : funds rather than general funcés S

82 737 02-23-23-2340-3108|FFY 2010 Border Enforcement F {208,108) (996,151) (1,204,259} Move 8 filled trooper posﬂsons from a federa% boyder
grant that was not approved, to open funded state
positions,

83 785 02-23-23-2350-5001 |Marine Patrol Watercraft Safety O 100,000 it 100,000 | |Add appropriation to study boathouse structural
problems using boat registration fee increase revenue.

84 782 02-23-23-2360-2730 | Director of HS&EM. G (403,899) (557,532) {961,431)| iRecord MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

85 792 02-23-23-2360-2730 |Director of HS&EM. O 403,899 557,532 961,431 | |Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds

(855,565) , {2, 048 528) Decrease appropriation to match grant reductaon &
 |reguires coordmatlon w/DHHS.

g2 816 -23-23-2360-4393 FFY 2011 Pre Disaster Nixtxgat:on F 0 0. 0 Change title to FFY'09 PDMC.

93 822 02-23-23-2360-7487 HMGP DR 1782 F 0 0 0 | [(Change title to HMGP DR1782 July'08 Tornado.

94 832 02-23-23-2380-7486 HMGP DR 1695 F 0 0 0 | |Change titie to HMGP DR1695 April 2007 Fiood.

95 835 02-23-23-2360-1731/Dec 08 Ice Storm Direct Fed Assistance G 300,000 0 300,000 | /increase appropriation for state 12.5% match related to
prior storm emergency disasters.

95 836 02-23-23-2360-1732 Dec 08 lce Storm State Share G 2,596 459 0 2,596,459 | |Increase appropriation for state 12.5% match related fo
prior storm emergency disasters,

97 837 02-23-23-2360-1138,July/Aug 08 Floods State Share G 753,080 0 753,080 | |Increase appropriation for state 12.5% match refated 1o
prior storm emergency disasters.

98 838 02-23-23-2360-1139|Sept 08 Fiood State Share G 120,032 0 120,032 | \increase appropriation for state 12.5% match related to
prior storm emergency disasters.




LBAQ | DETAIL CHANGE i
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE 3
CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION
COMPARE BIENNIAL
ROW “PAGE . ACCT. UNIT AGENCY/COMMENT S0F FY 2010 FY 2011 “TOTAL COMMENTS

99 839 (2-23-23-2360-1142 | Oct 2005 Flood State Match G 30,951 0 30,951 | |Increase appropriation for state 12.5% match related to
prior storm emergency disasters.

100 858 02-23-23-2370-7416 Fire Prevention and Safety Grant F 336,198 (87,227) 250,871 ' [Increase overall funding 1o accommodate increase in
2010 grant and deletion of 2011 grant.

101 859 02-23-23-2370-7517  TEMSIS Improvements 09 O 131,578 0 131,579 | |Increase funding for grant.

162 883 02-23-23-2350-8015 Worker's Compensation. G (17,600) {18,800) (37,400}| {Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

103 883 02-23-23-2390-8015|Worker's Compensation. O 17,600 19,800 37,400 | {Record MV fine revenug & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

104 889 02-23-23-2380-8588 | Unemployment Compensation. G {5,000} {5,000} (10,000) Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds,

105 888 02-23-23-2380-8588| Unemployment Compensation. O 5,000 5,000 10,000 | |Record MV fine revenue & appropriations as agency
funds rather than general funds.

108

107 893 02-46-46 Depariment of Corrections

108 893 02-46-46-4600-7101 Commissioner's Office G 212,853 218,508 431 162 | IRestore funds for positions 16288 (research and

' planning) and 19543 (quality assurance). Remove note
to class linas 10, 18, 19, and 60 stating in the event of
layoffs final pay for affected employees that is paid out
in July 2008 shall be charged tc SFY 2009,

100 896 02-46-46-4600-8301 | Human Resources G 102,297 103,018 205,315 | |Restore funds for position 13037(cccupational heaith).

110 907 02-45-46-4610-8300!Financial Services G 713,751 661,127 1,374,878  |increase class 27, iT expenditures.

111 915 02-46-46-4630-7 113 NHSP/M Administration G 302,511 307,027 609,538 | [Remove position 12934 {(hearings officer), 42261
{admin [},and 9U367 (warden) from abolished list and

i fund.

112 921 02-46-46-4630-7 120 NHSP/M Security G 353,796 368,362 722 158 | |Restore funds for positions 13008, 16904, 16871, and
19532 (alt unit manager positions}. Remove note to
ciass ines 10, 18, 19, and 60 stating in the event of
layoffs final pay for affected employees that is paid out
in July 2009 shall be charged to SFY 2008,

113 923 (2-46-46-4630-8232 NHSP/M Educ Voc Training G 211,242 220,078 431,320 | Restore funds for positions 19905 (education math) and
42263 {education -reading). Remove note to class lines
10, 18, 19, and 80 stating in the event of layoffs final
pay for affected employees that is paid out in July 2009
shall be charged to SFY 2008.

114 929 (2-46-46-4630-7103 NHSP/M Kitchen G 60,158 680,158 120,316 | [Remove position 19909 {cook} from abolished list and
fund,

10



LBAO | |
06/09/09 ¢ 8:00 AM

DETAIL CHANGE 3
SENATE VS HOUSE ||
CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION

COMPARE
PAGE

BIENNIAL _
TOTAL

ACCT. UNIT AGENCYICOMMENT FY 2010 . COMMENTS:

ROW

SOF

. “FY 2011

115 933

02-46-46-4640-8302

District Offices

G

869,845

913,338

1,783,183

Increase class 102 (contracts for program services)
related to Academy program and division of community
corrections. Amend footnote on class 102 by adding the
following sentence: Such funds may be used to.
continue funding of county academy programs anc/or
programs and services within the newly created division
of community corrections.

116 936

02-46-46-4645-5172

Shea Farm

87,340

87,868

175,309

Restore funds for position 16804 (unit manager).

117 938

02-46-46-4645-7874

Calumet House

100,210

101,641

201,851

Restore funds for position 12864 {unit manager).

118 840

02-46-46-4645-7107

North End House

NHOHO

94,628

98,269

192,897

Restore funds for position 19534 (unit manager)

119 848

02-46-46-4650-8231

Mental Health

£
>

0

0

0

Remove note to class lines 10, 18, 19, and 60 stating in
the event of layoffs finat pay for affected employees that
is paid out in July 2009 shall be charged fo SFY 2009,

120 8350

02-46-46-4650-8234

Medical Dental

331,615

344,649

676,264

Fund position 12991 (dental office supervisor), 12946
(nurse specialist - NCF), 16928 (registered nurse -
NCF), 41497 (registered nurse -NCF). Remove note to
ctass fines 10, 18, 19, and 60 stating in the event of
layoffs final pay for affected empioyees that is paid out
in July 2009 shall be charged to SFY 2009.

121 953

02-46-46-4660-7111

NHSPAW Prison for Women

129,721

135,827

265 648

Remove position 40724 (secretary) from abolished list
and fund and restore funds for position 12861(womens
programs),

i22 | 956

02-46-46-4660-8250

Berlin Prison (NCF)

94,361

97,563

191,924

Restore funds for position 41521 (unit manager).

123 N/A

Various

Various

N/A

0

0

0

Add the following note to accounting units with a class
18 (overtime): At the discretion of the Commissioner of
Corrections, appropriations in excess of expense may
be transferred to fund positions unfunded in the SFY
2010-2011 budget and shall not lapse until June 30,
2011

02-07-07 -

t Employment Security

Judicial Council

iR



LBAO || > DETAIL CHANGE |
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE ‘ i
CATEGORY 2 - JUSTICE AND PUBLIC PROTECTION

- COMPARE | _ B BIENNIAL
ROW . PAGE ACCT.UNIT - |  AGENCY/COMMENT .| 'SOF! | FY2010 FY 2011 TOTAL ' COMMENTS

ssigned Counsel —

027676

138 Total Funds 15,257,723 | 9,416,127 24,667,850 i

139

140 General Funds (39,784,401} | (44,439,553} (84,223,954}

141 Federal Funds 683,104 {781,257) (98,152)

142 Highway Funds (19,233) {8,366) {27,599)
143 Fish & Game Funds 0 0 Y

144 Other Funds | | 54,378,253 54,639,303 109,017,556

12



1016

1016

03-75-75-7515-2125

Non-Game Species Management. o)

LBAO | | DETAIL CHANGE
06/09/09 @ 8.00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 3 - RESOURCE PROTECTION AND DEVELOPMENT
COMPARE ‘BIENNIAL
"ROW PAGE ACGT. UNIT AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY 2010 FY 2011 TOTAL COMMENTS
1 984 03-75-75 Fish and Game Department
2 1003 03-75-75-7505-2119 Fleet Management. F 96,900 0 86,900 | |Add federal funds to purchase additional vehicles &
Footnote F; this appropriation shall not lapse until
‘ 6/30/2011.
3 1003 03-75-75-7505-2119 Fleet Management. 0 57,200 0 57,200 | |Add dedicated fund match to purchase additional
vehicles & Fooinote F; this appropriation shall not lapse
until 6/30/2011.
4 1003 03-75-75-7505-2119|Fleet Management. F&G {261,122) (267,118) (528,240), Decrease fleet management as a result of road toll
decrease.
5 1005 03-75-75-7505-2 160 |Facility Maintenance. F&G {100,000) {100,000) (200,000)¢ | Decrease facilities maintenance as a resuit of road foll
decrease,

46 Add bat manage

' 'Add dedicated fund match to purchase addltnonai

vehicles & Footnote F; this appropriation shall not iapse
untit 6/30/2011.

1025

03-75-75-7515-2158

Game Management.

Add dedicated fund maich to purchase additional
vehicles & Fooinote F; this appropriation shali not lapse
until 6/30/2011.

1028

03-75-75-7515-2155

103-75-75-7525-7887

Wildlife Habiat Conservation. O 16,200

(162,211)] |

Add dedicated fund match to purchase additional
vehicles & Footnote F: this appropriation shall not lapse

' |Decrease funding of conse:
_result of road toll decrease.

Lmtll 6/30/2011.

on officer posmon asa

. osarar

17 1063 03-35-35 Dept. of Resources & Economic Development
18 1087 03-35-35-3510-3500!Forest and Lands/ Administration -Support G {107.954) (67,313) (175,267)] Unfund Director Position (#9U093) until December
oL . T Bom% . . EE R I e E P . - . . 5. N 2010
g 089 03-35-35-3510-3546 Forest.and Lands/ Forest Legacy Il RO o T 115,44 :;;;;' S e 15,449 Budgei anticipated federal funds. o
20 || 1082 | 103-35.35-3510-3520|Forest and Lands / Forest Protection |G €15 641 58633 | 175,274 | IFund Chief of Forest F’rotechon posz‘non (#1 1572)

12



LBAO |

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

SENATE VS HOUSE

CATEGORY 3 - RESOURCE PROTECTION AND DEV

ELOPMENT

L ROW

COMPARE
PAGE

ACCT. UNIT

FY 2010

FY 2011

BIENNIAL
TOTAL

COMMENTS ...

AGENCYICOMMENT SOF

15

23

1181

03-44-44

Department of Environmerital Services

24

1181

03-44-44-4400-1002 | Administration - Support G 45,188

P(}Hutgon Cmtrol? Ogram CeE

(15,000

(17,000)

75,888

(32,000)

Increase class 10 and class 60 by $45,188 in FY 10 and
by $50,727 in FY 11 to restore funds for position

5 S
Decrease class 30 to offset increase for position
#42126

28

1219

03-44-44-4420-1200

Subsurface Systems Bureau

(1,686.296)

(2,078,931}

(4,065.227)

Change funding source from general funds o other
funds to reflect change to dedicated funding source.

29

1219

03-44-44-4420-1200

Subsurface Systems Bureau

1,986,296

2,078,931

4,065,227

Change funding source from general funds to other
funds to reflect change to dedicated funding source.

30

1219

{3-44-44-4420-1200  Subsurface Systems Bureau

o O & o

148,421

166,642

305.063

Reestablish funding for position # 12076, #17370, and
#12062. Remove note stating position #12062 will
remain vacant and unfunded until 4/1/11.

31

1241

03-44-44-4420-1523 Shellfish Prot Prog/Hthly Tida G {2,000)

(2,000)

Decrease class 30 to offset increase for position
#42126

32

1249

03-44-44-4420-2003iCW SRF Federal Loans F

15,000,000

15,000,000

Increase class 301 (loans) to match stimulus funds the
Department anticipates receiving. The stimulus funds
that are matched wouid be forgivery as pari of the loan.

.03-44-444420—3'809 Dam. Buréaﬁ Administration 67,508 ' .A'dj’ust class 1.0 and ciass 60 as a resﬁ:it of Division of -

Personnel approving job reclassifications,

35 1285 03-44-44-4420-3800,Dam Bureau Administration O 0 0 0 | Decrease transfers from transporiation and increase
fransfers from other agencies by $165,689 in &Y 10 and
171,230 in FY 11.

36 1285 (3-44-44-4420-3800  Dam Bureau Administration G (8,000) (13,700} (21,700} Decrease class 30 to offset increase for position
#42126

37 1288 (13-44-44-4420-3810:Dam Bureau Winnipesaukee Project O 3,369 3,369 6,738 | Adjust class 10 and class 60 as a result of Division of

Personnel approving job reclassifications.

14



LBAO || - _ DE TAIL CHANGE
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 3 - RESOURCE PROTECTION AND DEVELOPMENT
‘COMPARE BIENNIAL
ROW PAGE ACCT. UNIT  AGENCYICOMMENT | | SOF FY 2010 CFY2011 TOTAL -] COMMENTS
38 1290 03-44-44-4420-3812 Dam Bureau Connecticut - Coos Project 0 3,505 4,224 7,729 | |Adjust class 10 and class 60 as a result of Division of
Personnel approving job reclassifications.
39 1293 03-44-44-4420-3815 | Wetlands Administration G (20,188) 0 (20,188), |Decrease class 30 to offset increase for position
#42126
40 12985 03-44-44-4420-3817| Dam Mainienance Program O 91,475 90,172 181,647 | |Adjust class 10 and class 60 as a result of Division of
Personnel approving job reclassifications.
41 1310 03-44-44-4420-3847 Dam Registration Fund O 11,992 12,973 24,965 : |Adjust class 10 and class 60 as a result of Division of
_ o ) o o _ A Personnet approv ng ob reclassxfscations
Ed2. 0 AT 03-44-44-4420-3872 Wetlands Studies R 0000 )00 10000 lincrease class 102 Lol
43 1322 03-44-44-4420-4789 DW SRF Federal Loans F 10,000,000 : 0 110,000,000 Increase ciass {}1 (loans) to match ttmuius funcis the
Department anticipates receiving. The stimulus funds
that are matched would be forgiven as part of the ioan.
Add "F" nota to class line.
44 1335 03-44-44-4420-3841|River Restoration - Dam Remaove O 350,850 701,700 | Increase class 102 to address unanticipated increase in
dam remova%s

: ee that has been collected for use in the septage
|handhng and treatment fagilities grant program.

Total Funds 26,772,352 714,288 27,486,640
General Funds (1,946,441} (2,051,271) {3,987,712)
Federal Funds 26,518,210 540,091 27,058,301
Highway Funds 0 0 o
Fish & Game Funds {523,333) {535,301) {1,058,634)
! |Other Funds 2,723,816 2,760,769 5,484,685




LBAG |

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

SENATE VS HOUSE

CATEGORY 4 - TRANSPORTATION

COMPARE _ . BIENNIAL
ROW PAGE ACCT, UNIT AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY 2010 FY.2011 TOTAL COMMENTS
1 1440 04-96-96 Department of Transportation |
2 1450 04-96-96-9605-3007 | Highway Maintenance Bureau H 19,000,000 36,000,000 55 000,000 | {Change funding source from other to highway as a
result of the removing the road toll increase.
3 1450 04-96-96-9605-3007 Highway Maintenance Bureau O. (19,000,000)| | (36,000,800) (55,000,000): iChange funding source from other to highway as a
rasult of the removing the road toll increase.
4 1452 04-95-96-9605-5033 Welcome Centers and Rest Area Ops. H 834,986 841,400 1,676,386 | 'Add funding for welcome centers & rest areas.
5 1463 04-96-96-9605-3009|Ops Division Highway - Traffic Operations O {225,000} {245,000) (470,000)| Change funding source from other o highway as a
B result of the removing the road foli increase.
8 1463 04-96-96-9605-3008!Ops Division Highway - Traffic Operations H 225,000 245,000 470,000 | Change funding source from other to highway as a
result of the removing the road toli increase.
7 1482 04-96-96-9610-2055 Welcome Centers and Rest Area Ops. O (625,457) (642,229) (1,267.688)' |Change source of funds for certain welcome center and
rest area costs from turnpike to highway funds.
8 1499 04-96-96-9620-3025 Highway Design Bureau H 5,000,000 5,600,000 10,000,000 | |Change funding source from other to highway as a
. result of the removing the road toll increase.
9 1499 04-96-96-9620-3025 | Highway Design Bureau O (5,600,0C0) {5,000,000) (10,000,000}, |Change funding source from other to highway as a
result of the removing the road toll increase.
10 1507 04-96-96-9620-3033 | Bridge Design Bureau H 1,500,000 1,500,000 3,000,000 Change funding source from other io highway as a
result of the removing the road iol increase.
11 1507 04-96-96-9620-3033 Bridge Design Bureau 0O {1,500,000) {1,500,600) (3,000,000)| |Change funding source from other to highway as a
n result of the removing the road toll increase.
12 1613 04-96-06-9620-3036 Statewide Planning and Research - Research F 267,307 267,308 534,615 | ;Reduce highway funds to utilize turnpike toli credits.
Funds.
13 1513 04-96-26-9620-3036 Statewide Planning and Research - Research H {267,307) {267,308) (534,615) |Reduce highway funds to utilize turnpike toll credits.
Funds.
14 1516 (4-96-66-9620-3022 Statewide Planning and Research - Planning F 947,458 444 228 1,391,686 | |Reduce highway funds to utilize turnpike toll credits.
Funds.
15 1516 04-96-96-9620-3022| Statewide Planning and Research - Planning H {1,538,745) {387,496) {1,926,241)| |Reduce highway funds to utilize turnpike toll credits.
Funds.
16 1518 04-96-96-9620-3013, Apportionment O 0 (5,200,0G0) (5,200,000) {Change funding source from other o highway as a
result of the removing the road ioli increase,
17 1518 (4-96-96-9620-3037 State Aid Construction H 1,700,000 1,700,000 3,400,000 | !Change funding source from other to highway as a
resuit of the removing the road toil increase.
18 1519 04-96-86-9620-3037  State Aid Construction 0 (1,700,000) {1,700,000C) (3,400,000)| |Change funding source from other to highway as a
result of the removing the road toll increase.
19 1520 04-96-96-9620-3012 Municipal Bridge Program H 6,800,000 5,800,000 13,600,000 | |Change funding source from other to highway as a
,,,,, result of the removing the road {oll increase,
20 1520 (4-96-96-9620-3012 | Municipai Bridge Program O (6,800,000} {6,800,000) (13,800,000); /Change funding source from other to highway as a
resuit of the removing the road toll increase, |
21 1524 04-96-96-9630-3039Betterment @] (8,800,000} | (16,300,000) {25,100,000); |Change funding source from other to highway as a
resuit of the removing the road tell increase.

18



LBAO ||

LETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

SENATE VS HOUSE

CATEGORY 4 - TRANSPORTATION

. COMPARE BIENNIAL
ROW PAGE ACCT. UNIT _ AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY 2010 FY 2011 TOTAL COMMENTS
22 4538 04-96-96-9640-2021 Federal Local Projects. o F 18,000,000 ST 18,000,000 Increase federal funds for federal local airport projects.
23 1543 04-96-95-9655-3018| Transfers to Other Agencies. CH {165,689) (171,230) {336,919)! |Reduce transfer from DOT to match DES Dam Bureau
Administration reduction.
24
25 Total Funds 8,652,553 {21,415,327) (12,762,774}
26
27 General Funds 0 0 0
28 Federal Funds 16,214,765 711,638 19,926,301
29 Highway Funds 33,088,245 51,260,366 84,348,611
30 Fish & Game Funds 0 0 0
31 Other Funds {43,650,457) {73,387,229) (117,037,686)

1%



LBAO | | DETAIL CHANGE
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 5 - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
COMPARE BIENNIAL _
ROW PAGE ACCT. UNIT AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY 2010 FY 2011 TOFAL COMMENTS
1 1562 05.95.40 Division for Children, Youth and Famiiies
2 1562 05-85-40-4030-58551 Child - Family Services - Tobey School F 343,110 0 343,110 | 'Fund intensive residential piacements due to proposed
Placements closure of Tobey School on 8/1/2009.
3 1562 05-95-40-4030-5855|Child - Family Services - Tobey School G 440,702 0 440,702 | |See above.
Placements
4 1562 05-95-40-4030-5855,Child - Family Services - Criminal Records Fees G 15,872 15,972 31,944 . Provide funding for increased cost of criminal record
check fees.
5 1562 05-95-40-4030-5855Child - Family Services - Reduction in Out-of- F {2,000,000) (2,000,000) (4,000,000)| |Reduce funding for out-of-home placements and
Home/Residential Care residential care,
6 1562 05-95-40-4030-5855 Chiid - Family Services - Reduction in Out-of- G {2,000,000) (2,000,000) {4,000,000})| See above.
. HomelReszdenhal Care o -
1562 5 G 200,000 200,000 -
8 1567 05-95-40-4030-5887 | PNM! Tobey Schooi (638,960): 0 {638,960) Fund payments to non- madtcal institutions (PNME) for
two months in FY 2010 due to closing of Tobey Scheol
on 8/1/2008.
9 1569 05-95-40-4035-6148 Child Development Program (Quality Early G (1,000,600) {1,000,000) (2,000,000)| |Eliminate funding for Quality Early Learning Program, a
L.earning) child care scholarship program for families between 190
250% of federal poverty Eevel (FPE_)

12

1570

05-95-40-4035-56

Child Care Dvip-Quality Assurance (Training)

© (100,000)

100,000)

(200,000)

!ewéte Bressure
Remove funding for child care provider training.

13

1570

05-95-40-4035-5689

Child Care Dvip-Quality Assurance (Criminal
Records Fees)

37,500

37,500

75,000

Provide funding for increased cost of criminal record
check fees.

i 05~95-45 N

16



LBAO | | Dk | AL CHANGE
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE _
CATEGORY 5 - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES |
_ COMPARE BIENNIAL
ROW . “PAGE ACCT. UNIT - AGENCY/ICOMMENT SOF FY 2010 FY 2011 - TOTAL COMMENTS

21 1620 05-95-45-4500-6146 TANF - Income methodelogies F 3,202,550 3,202,558 6,405,106 | |Restore funding reduction associated with
income/resource methodology change no longer
allowed under ARRA {relative 1o SSA or SSP income) .

22 16820 05-95-45-4500-8146 | TANF - Income methodologies G 2222732 2222732 4,445 464 | |See above.

23 1620 05-95-45-4500-6146 | TANF - Caseicads increase G 10,085,778 10,085,778 20,171,556 = Adjust appropriations to reflect assumption of 5,827

' cases at average monthly grant amount of $507.14 in
both years.

24 1620 05-05-45-4500-6146 | TANF - Remove Housing Assisiance Funding G (3,300,000) {3,300,000) (6,600,000)| |Remove funding for TANF Housing Assistance
estimated at approximately $3.3M per year,

25 1620 05-95-45-4800-6146  TANF - Caseloads ECF Offset F 6,176,349 £,223.651 11,400,000 | |Estimate Emergency Contingency Funds (ECH)
available from ARRA that can be used to provide
assistance related to TANF caseload increases,

26 1620 05.95-45-4500-6146| TANF - Caseloads ECF Offset G {(6,176,349) (5,223,651) (11,400,000} [See above,

27 1620 05-95-45-4500-6146| TANF - Emergency Assistance G {(750,000) (750,000) (1,500,000); |Remove general fund share of FANF emergency
assistance program. Change would stili provide $1.5M
over the biennium for the program,

28 1623 05-95-45-4500-6153 Separate State TANF Program - Caseloads G 111,503 107,982 219,485 | Adjust appropriations to reflect assumption of 49 cases
at average monthly grant amount of $489.04 in both
years.

29 1624 05-95-45-4500-6170;0AA APTD - Income methodologies G 20,000 20,000 40,000 | |Restore funding reduction associated with
incomefresource methodology change no longer
allowable under ARRA.

30 1624 05-95-45-4500-6170| OAA APTD - Caseloads G {41,538) {346,968) (388,508) |Adjust appropriations io reflect assumption of 1,347
cases at average monthly grant amount of $166.84 in
both years.

31 1625 05-95-45-4500-6171| ANB - Caselcads G (64,331) (99,205) (163,626)| |Adjust appropriations to reflect assumption of 236
cases at average monthly grant amount of $382.92 in
FY 2010, and 231 cases at average monthiy grant

‘ amount of $383.75 in FY 2011,

32 1627 05-95-45-4500-6174 |APTD - Resource methodologies (S5!) G 807,858 202,142 1,010,000 | |Restore funding reduction associated with savings
anticipated through providing APTD applicants with
S51/SSDi application assistance.

33 1627 05-95-45-4500-6174 | APTD - Income methodologies G 371,000 371,000 742 000  |Restore funding reduction associated with
income/resource methodotogy change since it is no
ionger allowable under ARRA.

34 1627 05-95-45-4500-8174 APTD - Caseloads G 1,803,480 1,314,559 3,118,039 | |Adiust appropriations to reflect assumption of 7,422
cases at average monthly grant amount of $189.72 in
both fiscal years.

18




LBAC | | ‘ DETAIL CHANGE | o _ .
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE V8 HOUSE E
CATEGORY 5 - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
o COMPARE ‘ BIENNIAL
-ROW - PAGE ACCT. UNIT . AGENCY/COMMENT SOF EY 2010 CFY 2011 TOTAL ' ' - COMMENTS
35 1628 05-85-45-4500-6176 | State Assistance to Non-TANF - Income G §02,000 602,000 1,204,000 ' |Restore funding reduction associated with
methodologies incomefresource methodology change no longer
allowed under ARRA (relative to SSA or SSP income}
36 1628 05-95-45-4500-6176|State Assistance to Non-TANF - Caseloads G 1,643,458 1,633,239 3,276,697 | Adjust appropriations to reflect assumption of 279
unemployed parent (UP) cases at average monthly
grant amount of $542.93, and 664 disabled parent (IDP)
cases at average monthly grant amount of $511.02 in
both fiscal years.
37 _
38 1633 05.95-48 Bureau of Elderly & Adult Services
39 1646 05-95-48-4810-9255| Social Services Block Grant G (500,000) (500,000) (1,000,000} Reduce general fund appropriations for sociai services
block grant programs by $1M over the biennium.
40 1651 05-95-48-4810-9010 Volunteer Activities G (42,417) (21,209) (63,626)  Eliminate funding for Volunieer Activities. -
41 1652 05-95-48-4810-8918NH Foster Grandparents G (76,639) (35,818) (112,457)' |Eliminate funding for NH Foster Grandparents.
42 1653 05-95-48-4810-8219 | Retired Senior Volunteer Program G (97,726) (48,863) {146,589) |Eliminate funding for Retired Senior Volunteer program.

49 1659 f}5 95- 484810 6173 Nursing Services - Class Name Charzge N/A 0 0 0 Change name of class 508 home nursing services to
elderly and adult support services.

Division of Pubilc Heaith
; 0-15~5125 Health‘-' G

" (500,000)] | (1,000,000) |Provide $1M over the biennium for the NH
Ly Comprehensive Cancer Plan.

| ‘05-95-90-901'54566251'\:}4'Co'rﬁpréhen"sive Cancer Plan

20



LBAO || DETAIL CHANGE
06/09/08 @ 8:00 AM SENATE V§ HOUSE
CATEGORY 5 - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
COMPARE ‘BIENKIAL
ROW ‘PAGE ACCT. UNIT AGENCYICOMMENT SOF FY 2010 FY 2041 TOTAL - COMMENTS
55 1730 05-85-90-9020-2223 | Boston EMA Title | G {100,000) {100,000) (200,000} | Provide $400,000 in each year of the biennium for AIDS
Service Organizations. )
56 1738 05-95-90-9025-5171 Emergency Preparedness NIA G 0 0 | iTransfer funds between classes based on Depariment
needs, and reduced transfer to Safety for emergency
preparedness.
57 1745 05-85-90-9025-5179 Hospital Acquired Infections O 72,380 74,149 146,539 | |Move unfunded position number 42857 from public
- health laboratories based on Depariment's request.
58 1747 05-95-90-9025-5390 Food Protection G {300,0060) {3G0,000) (800,000) !increase food protection fees to offset general fund
expenditures.
59 1747 05-95-90-9025-5390 Food Protection 0 300,000 300,000 500,000 | iSee above.
80 1761 05-85-80-9030-5230 | Pubtlic Heaith Laboratories F (4,779) (4,873) (9,652) Moved lab helper position to new State Based
Biomonitoring accounting unit based on Department's
_ reguest.
61 1781 05-95-90-9030-5230 Public Health Laboratories F {17,352) {18,249) (35,601) |Move position number 42857 to Hospital Acquired
Infections based on Department's request.
1761 (47,638)! | 3)| [See above.

89 1781 05-95-92 Bureau of Behavioral Health L
70 1793 05-95-82-9200-7010 Community Mental Health Svcs - Caseloads F 362,750 362,750 725 500 | |Increase funding basad on April 2009 caseload figures.
71 1793 05-95-92-9200-7010, Community Mental Health Svcs - Caseloads G 254 127 254 127 508,254 | |See gbove.
72 1793 05-95-§2-9200-7010 Community Mental Health Svcs - Criminal G 15,313 15,313 30,626 | Provide funding for increased cost of criminal record
Records Fees check fees,
73
74 1804 05-95-83 Division of Developmental Services
75 1804 05-95-93-9300-7100Developmental Services - DD Waitlist F 2,002,000 10,010,600 12,012,000 | [Fund DD waitlist at $20M in each year of the biennium,
: of which $10M would be general funds. Appropriations
will not lapse until the end of the biennium,
76 1804 05-95-93-9300-7100 Developmenta! Services - DD Waitlist G 2,000,000 10,000,000 12,000,000  [See above.
77 1804 05-95-93-9300-7100:Developmental Services - Criminal Records Fees F 10,950 10,850 21,800 Provide funding for increased cost of criminal record
check fees.
78 1804 05-95-93-9300-7100  Developmantal Services - Criminal Records Fees G 10,950 10,950 21,900 | {See above.

21



LBAO | | DETAIL CHANGE | B
06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 5 - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
- COMPARE BIENNIAL - |
ROW PAGE ACCT. UNIT AGENCYI/COMMENT S0F FY 2010 FY 2011 TOTAL COMMENTS - "
79 1807 05-95-93-9300-7016 |Acquired Brain Disorder Sves F {130,472} (130,472) (260,944); |Reallocate general funds from class 557 to class 102,
and makes corresponding source of fund change.
80 1807 05-95-93-9300-7016 | Acquired Brain Disorder Svcs - Waitlist F 1,301,300 1,301,300 2,602,600 | [Fund ABD waitlist at $2.6M in each year of the
biennium, of which $1.3M would be general funds.
Appropriations wili not lapse untit the end of the
biennium.
{}5 95 93 8300- 78?6 Acqwred Bram Dlsorder Svcs Waitlist 1,300,600 1,300, ODO See above
;azgtzcrpated additional grant award funds. ‘
84 1825 05-95-94 New Hampshire Hospital
85 1827 05-95-94-9400-8410 NHH - Facility/Patient Support O {280,375} ) (280,375) |Reduce expenditures based on decision to close Tobey
School.
86
87 1849 05-95-95-3500 Office of the Commissioner
88 1857 05-95-95-0500-7138 Uncompensated Care F (5,626,024) (8,267,869) (13,893,893} |Reduce uncompensated care appropriations based on
Senate Ways & Means revenue estimates. |
89 1857 | 105-95-95-8500-7136|Uncompensated Care 0 (5 620.404) |  (8,258,609) (13,880,013)| |See above.
SR dee2 i 05495-95:9500-5010 Minor i SR CABBAZ2 g 436422 | Budget grant carry forward awarde
91
92 1864 05-95-85-9520 GCifice of Program Support
93 1864 05-95-85-9520-5143|Child Care Licensing - Criminal Records Fees G 68,259 68,2589 136,518  |Provide funding for increased cost of criminal record
check fees.
g4 1666 05-05-95-9520-5146  Health Facilities Administration G {550,000} {550,000) (1,100,000) \Increase health facility licensing fees to offset general
fund expenditures, and aligned fees with surrounding
states. n
95 1866 05-95-95-9520-5146  Health Facilities Administration 0 550,000 550,000 1,100,000 | |See above,
896 1872 05-95-95-9520-5683 | Program Support Administration G 399,710 252,562 652 272 | Provide additional funding for impiementation of
national criminal records checks. |
g7 1874 05-95-95-9520-5695 Bureau of improverent and integrity F (2,667) (2,667) (5,334), Reduce payments for attorney general third party
_____ liability costs based on Department request.
a8 1874 15-95-85-9520-5695 Bureau of Improvement and Integrity G (2,666) {2,668) {5,332). |See above.
a9
100 1878 05-95-95-9530 QOffice of Administration a
101 1878 05-95-85-9520-5677 |Bureau of Human Resources - Criminal Records G 16,000 16,000 32,000  Provide funding for increased cost of criminal record
Fees check fees.
- 102
- 103 1884 05-85-95-9560 Office of Medicaid and Business Policy

22



LBAO || DETAIL CHANGE
06/09/09 @ 8.00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 5 - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVECES

COMPARE BIENNIAL |
ROW PAGE ACCT, UNIT © . AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY 2010 FY 2011 TOTAL ' COMMENTS

- ;1"88'4_'_ : oard of Nursing

1884

n
B Fesi §
00 L
(93]
(3]

1887 05-95-95-9560-6138| SCHIP Caseloads 995 296 5 423 352 increase fur%dmg to address mcreased case!oads aﬂd

revised confract amount,

107 1887 05-05-95-0560-6138| SCHIP Caseloads G 230,261 535,394 765,655 | |See above,

108 1889 05-95.95-0560-6143 Pharmacy Services Caseicads F 150,881 154,902 305,783 | |Increase funding based on April 2009 caseload figures,
and assumed growth at approximaiely 1.95% in FY
2010, and 1.75% in FY 2011. B

109 1889 05-95-95-9560-6143 | Pharmacy Services Caseloads G 105,701 136,678 242 379  |See above.

110 1880 05-95-95-9560-6147 |Provider Payments - Caseloads F 7,682,599 7,293,142 14,675,741 | lincreased funding based on April 200¢ caseload
figures, and assumed growth at approximately 1.95% in
FY 2010, and 1.75% in FY 2011. B

111 1890 05-95-95-9560-6147 Provider Payments - Caseloads G 5,376,737 6,428,732 11,805,469 | |See above.

112 1890 05-95-95-9560-6147 | Provider Payments - Remove Rate Increases F {1,525,388) {1,525,389) (2,050,778)| |Eliminate rate increases for physician services, ARNP,
audiology, and psychoicgy.

Provider Payments ove Rate increases (3,047

' Level fund methadone clinic services at projected FY
12009 level in each year of the biennium, and requires
\ prior authorization of services.
See above

' |05-95.95- 9560~6147§Prov1d@r payments - Methadone olinics [| F |

['105-55-95-9560-6147 Provider Payments - Methadone cinics || G || (646 224)
10 47 Methado el o B0)

(2,158,216)|

122 1890 05-95-95-8560-6147 Prow er Payments CHaD | (1,251,250 (1,251,250) (2,502,500) |Provide $1M appropriation in each year of the biennium
] to Chiidren's Hospital at Dartmouth.
123 1890 05-85-85-9560-6147 Provider Payments - CHaD G {1,250,000G) {1,250,000) (2,500,000) ;See above..
124 1890 05-95-85.-0560-6147 Provider Payments - Maternity Funding for Coos F (257,264) {271,194} (528,458} Provide funding for Coos County to address maternity
services shorifall. ]
125 1890 05-85-95-9560-6147 | Provider Payments - Maternity Funding for Goos G (257,008) (270,923) (527,929)| |See above. :
126 i

23



LBAO | |

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY & - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
“COMPARE ‘ U BIENNIAL
ROW /||  'PAGE ACCT. UNIT  AGENCY/COMMENT SOF | | FY 2010 FY 2041 TOTAL ~COMMENTS

1907

05 95'95-9582 5822

Tobeyl "échoo!

(35.172)

7 ...'-See above

Close Tobey School effective September 1 2009,
Funded Tobey School operations for two months in FY
2010,

141 1907 05-95-95-8582-5822 Tobey School 0 (2,610,194) 0 (2,610,194) See above.

142 1807 05-95-95-9582-5822 | Tobey School G (721,292) Q (721,292) .See above,

143 1910 (:5-95-95-0582-6864 Tobey School - Vocational Opportunities 0 (10,000) 0 {10,000) |Eliminate due fo closure of Tobey School.

144 1911 (5-95-95-5582-5869 Tobey School - IDEA 0O (17,000} 0 (17,000}| |Eliminate due to closure of Tobey Schooi,

145 1912 (5-95-95-8582-5872 Tobey School - Chapter 1 0O (48,499) 0 (48,489)| |Eliminate due to closure of Tobey School.

146 1913 (5-95-95-8582-3078 Tobey School - WIA Grant 0 (42,285) 0 (42,295} Eliminate due to closure of Tobey School.

147 1915 (05-95-95-8583-7021 Homeless Housing Access Fund G {200,060} {200,000) (400,000} Remove funding for Homeless Housing Access Fund.

148 1922 (5-95-95-9584-1388  Governor's Commission G {300,0G0) (300,000) (600,000)| | Provide approximately $3.8M in each year of the
biennium for the Governors Commission on Aicohol &
Drug Abuse Prevent ion, interven‘ﬂon & Treatment

‘expenditires

24



LBAO | |

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM

SENATE VS HOUSE

CATEGORY 5 - HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

‘ROW PAGE

COMPARE . .

-~ ACCT..UNIT

AGENCY/COMMENT

SOF.

C FY 2010

FY 2011

BIENNIAL
TOTAL

COMMENTS

Total Funds 11,112,421 20,720,442 31,839,863
General Funds 6,121,530 14,238,834 20,360,384
Federal Funds 12,464,551 13,815,714 26,280,265
Highway Funds 0 0 0
Fish & Game Funds ‘ 0 0 0
Other Funds (7,466,660} | (7,334,108) (14,800,766)

25




LBAO ||

DETAIL CHANGE

06-57-57-5700-5407

06-57-57-5700-2079

06/09/09 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 6 - EDUCATION
COMPARE BIENNIAL | __
ROW PAGE ACCT. UNIT AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY 2010 SEY- 2011 TOTAL COMMENTS -

49758) (47,34

5 2009 06-56-56 Department of Education

6 2014 06-58-55-5600-7550 Adequate Education Grants O (2,741,350) (3,101,050) (5,842,400) iAmend HB 2 to reduce charter school ADM-A limits to
850 in FY 2010 and 950 in FY 2011. Source of funds =
Education Trust Fund

7 2014 06-56-56-5600-7550 | Adequate Education Grants 0 (80,078,217)| = {80,078,217) | (160,156,434)| |Reduce class 079 expenditures funded by Education
Trust Fund.

8 2014 06-56-56-5600-7550|Adequate Education Grants F 80,078,217 80,078,217 160,156,434 | |Establish class 086, fund with federal State Fiscal
Stabilization Funds,

9 2016 06-56-56-5605-6003|Deputy Commissioner G (63,894) 0 (63,894) |Unfund Deputy Commissioner position for first 6 months




LBAO ||

DETAIL CHANGE

06/09/08 @ 8:00 AM SENATE VS HOUSE
CATEGORY 6 - EDUCATION
- COMPARE _ BIENNIAL _
ROW | . PAGE ACCT. UNIT AGENCY/COMMENT SOF FY-2010 ‘FY 2011 TOTAL COMMENTS: -

7449

40 Total Funds 40,247,410 41,818,897 82,066,107

41

42 General Funds 42,610,509 44,320,255 86,930,764
43 Federal Funds 80,487,993 80,717,618 161,205,611

44 Highway Funds 0 0 0

45 Fish & Game Funds Q 0 ¢

46 !Other Funds (82,851,092) | {83,219,176) « (166,070,268)

27



